SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SUBJECT: Purchase Order Approval (Staff recommends approval).

REQUESTED ACTION: Approve purchase orders
[ ] Work Session (Report Only) DATE OF MEETING: 12/11/2012
X Regular Meeting [_] Special Meeting
CONTRACT: [XIN/A Vendor/Entity:
Effective Date: Termination Date:
Managing Division / Dept: Financial Services

BUDGET IMPACT:

[ ] Annual FUNDING SOURCE:
[ ] Capital EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT:
CIN/A

HISTORY/FACTS/ISSUES:

The attached list of open purchase requisitions is recommended for approval. In accordance with the
county's Purchase Order Policies and Procedures, purchase requests $25,000 and over must be
approved by the Sumter County Board of County Commissioners. There was an issue with printing the
reports from the software system; hence there are two reports showing this month in two different
formats.

The attached two lists of open purchase requisitions are recommended for approval.




SUMTER BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

rlqzég%/_lggl.pl)hzéuob No: 11607 Open Requsitions Report LPJggEeR::L gl;LZLK
In-Box for RCONNELL
Appr oval Requi si tion Approval |Fiscal Creation |Last Requi si tion
G oup No St at us Year |EMG|Initiator Dat e Action By Possessi on Tot al
Dl Vv 001084 Wi ting 2013 No ANNETTEF 12/ 03/ 12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 27,600. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price | Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 27, 600. 00 27,600.00 G L: 305-110-519-6262 V: 5730- ARCH TECTURE STUDI O, | NC.
Descri pti on: Design denolition of the Sunter County Cow Pal ace and design m scellaneous ADA upgrades in other fairground
facilities.
Justification: Board approved proposal at 11/27/12 neeting.
LI BR 000205 Vi ting 2013 No BSCHLAK 10/ 10/ 12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 27,980. 31
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 26,510. 31 26,510.31 G L: 001-460-571-4600 V: 2859-SIRSI DYN X
Descri pti on: Annual nai ntenance renewal of SirsiDynix software and hardware nmintenance agreenent.
2 1.00 1, 470. 00 1,470.00 G L: 001-460-571-4600 V: 2859-SIRSI DYN X
Descri pti on: SaaS SI P2 Interface Line
SW 001074 Wi ting 2013 No BSEGREST 12/03/12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 92,242. 14
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 90, 902. 14 90,902. 14 G L: 131-398-538-3444 V. 7696- DALY AND ZI LCH
Descri pti on: Final pay application #14 on Panacoochee Retreats project.

Justification: Panacoochee drainage inprovenents contract approved by BOCC on 12/13/11; Change Order 1 approved by BOCC on
8/ 14/ 12; Change Order 2 and Budget Amendment A-15 approved by BOCC on 11/27/12.
2 1.00 1, 340. 00 1,340.00 G L: 131-398-538-4640 V: 7696- DALY AND ZI LCH
Descri pti on: Final pay application #14 on Panacoochee Retreats project.
Justification: Panacoochee drainage inprovenents contract approved by BOCC on 12/13/11; Change Order 1 approved by BOCC on
8/ 14/ 12; Change Order 2 and Budget Amendment A-15 approved by BOCC on 11/27/12.

PARKS 000704 Vi ting 2013 No CMJIECKE 11/01/12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 64, 303. 06
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 64, 303. 06 64,303.06 G L: 123-107-575-6500 V: 5834-L.B. FOSTER COVPANY
Descri ption: Denal i Flush Restroons plus use of crane to set restroons at Lake Okahunpka Park.

Justification: Replacing port o-let's to reg. restroons at Lk Cka Park for better convenience for the public that vist's the
park . Also will need the use of a 200T crane to place the restroons.

RBE 001019 Vi ting 2013 No DWARNOCK 11/28/12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 56, 625. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 56, 625. 00 56,625.00 G L: 153-344-541-6546 V. 1524- SPRI NGSTEAD ENG NEERI NG
Descri pti on: Sandal wood Pond design to be incorporated into existing roadway design on C 468 4 Lane Project.
RBE 001020 Vi ting 2013 No DWARNOCK 11/28/12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 60, 000. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 60, 000. 00 60, 000. 00 G L: 103-340-541-3100 V: 4353-KI MLEY- HORN AND ASSCC, | NC
Descri pti on: I ndi vidual Project Oder to provide as requested general engineering support services.

Justification: Services provided under continuing engineering services agreenment approved on Mrch 25, 2008, anended
agreenment approved on Novenber 9, 2010, second anendnent to agreenent approved on Novenber 27, 2012 and
I ndi vi dual Project Order approved on Novenber 27, 2012.

RBE 001094 Vi ting 2013 No DWARNOCK 12/04/12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 334, 701. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 334, 701. 00 334,701.00 G L: 153-344-541-6553 V: 4353- KI MLEY- HORN AND ASSCC, | NC
Descri ption: Design and permtting of C-466 WfromUS 301 to CR 209
Justification: Services provided under continuing engineering services agreenent approved on Mrch 25, 2008, anended
agreenent approved on Novenber 9, 2010, second amendnent to agreenment approved on Novenber 27, 2012.
RBE 001095 Wi ting 2013 No DWARNOCK 12/ 04/ 12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 213, 050. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 213, 050. 00 213,050.00 G L: 153-344-541-6525 V: 4353- KI MLEY- HORN AND ASSCC, | NC
Descri pti on: Public involvenent activities, engineering design, permtting, a conplete set of roadway construction plans,
right of way acquisition support and bid docunents/biddi ng assi stance on C 462.
Justification: Services provided under continuing engineering services agreenent approved on March 25, 2008, anended
agreenment approved on Novenber 9, 2010, second anmendnent to agreement approved on Novenber 27, 2012.
RBE 001096 Vi ting 2013 No DWARNOCK 12/04/12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 52, 018. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 52,018. 00 52,018.00 G L: 153-344-541-6501 V: 1524- SPRI NGSTEAD ENG NEERI NG

Descri ption: Engi neering, environmental consulting and surveying services for the conpletion of design and permtting of T



SUMTER BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

rlqzég%/_lggl.pl)hzéuob No: 11607 Open Requsitions Report LPJggEeR:Z gl;LZLK
In-Box for RCONNELL
Appr oval Requi si tion Approval |Fiscal Creation |Last Requi si tion
G oup No St at us Year |EMG|Initiator Dat e Action By Possessi on Tot al
G Lee site
Justification: Services provided under continuing engineering services agreenent approved on March 25, 2008, anended
agreenent approved on Novenber 9, 2010, second amendnent to agreenent approved on Novenber 27, 2012.
RBE 001098 Vi ting 2013 No DWARNOCK 12/ 04/ 12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 47, 095. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 11, 859. 00 11,859.00 G L: 153-344-541-6554 V: 4353-KI MLEY- HORN AND ASSCC, | NC
Descri pti on: Engi neering support services on C 466A Phase |11 Project
Justification: Services provided under continuing engineering services agreenent approved on Mrch 25, 2008, anended
agreenment approved on Novenber 9, 2010, second anendnent to agreenment approved on Novenber 27, 2012.
2 1.00 35, 236. 00 35,236.00 G L: 153-344-541-6154 V: 4353- KI MLEY- HORN AND ASSCC, | NC
Descri ption: Engi neri ng support services on C- 466A Phase |11 Project
Justification: Services provided under continuing engineering services agreenent approved on Mrch 25, 2008, anended
agreenment approved on Novenber 9, 2010, second anendnent to agreenment approved on Novenber 27, 2012.
FSREV 001006 Wi ting 2013 No KPARKER 11/ 27/ 12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 60, 000. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 60, 000. 00 60, 000.00 G L: 111-121-579-8214 V: 7503- THE VI LLAGES OPERATI NG COMPANY
Descri ption: Grant application for Downtown Entertainment in The Vill ages.
FSREV 001080 Wi ting 2013 No KPARKER 12/ 03/ 12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 28, 781. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 28, 781. 00 28,781.00 G L: 001-412-554-8110 V: 408-CITY OF COLEMAN
Descri ption: Communi ty Redevel opnent Area Paynment for the City of Coleman for Tax Year 2011.
FSREV 001081 Wi ting 2013 No KPARKER 12/ 03/ 12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 107, 539. 00
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 107, 539. 00 107,539.00 G L: 001-412-554-8103 V: 414-CITY OF W LDWOOD
Descri ption: Communi ty Redevel opnent Area Paynment for the City of WIdwood for Tax Year 2011.
FSREV 000965 Wi ting 2013 No SDANI EL 11/ 20/ 12 BARNOLD BOARD APPROV 32,979. 49
| Li ne | Qy | Unit Price Ext Price|Vendor / G L Account
1 1.00 32,979. 49 32,979.49 G L: 114-155-525-6400 V: 5186- CENTURYLI NK
Descri ption: THI RD 911 CONSCLE POSI TI ON FOR W LDWOOD POLI CE DEPARTMENT

Justification: WLDWOD PD | S EXPANDI NG TO THREE RADI O PCSI TI ONS AND HAS REQUESTED A THI RD 911 CONSOLE BE ADDED AS WELL.

** Totals ** Count: 14 1, 204, 914. 00

Approved by:

Doug Gilpin, Chairman Date



artbis
Text Box
Approved by: ____________________________________________ ________________
					Doug Gilpin, Chairman					 Date




Requisition_No

000834

000915
000940

000889
000926
000967

000925
000942

000943

Vendor_Name

Description

WINDOW CLASSICS CORPORATION Marvin Clad Standard Insulated Glass Windows for the Historic Courthouse Renovation

THE HOGAN LAW FIRM, LLC
MILLS & NEBRASKA

BOWYER SINGLETON
CARRIER ENTERPRISE, LLC
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

ROSEN MATERIALS, LLC
TOM BARROW COMPANY

VICKERY & COMPANY

Approved by:

Marvin Clad Commercial Doors for the Historic Courthouse Renovation

Professional services rendered by The Hogan Law Firm

Hollow Metal Door 7 Frames, Wood Doors and Architectural Finish Hardware for the
Historic Courthouse Renovation project.

DRC Consulting Engineers
HVAC Equipment for the Historic Courthouse Renovation

Contract Purchase Order to cover expenses for assistance by Sumter Correctional
Institutional's Work Squad #788 for maintenance of county right-of-ways

Drywall materials for the Historic Courthouse Renovation project

HVAC equipment and material for the Historic Courthouse Renovation project.

Fire Pump System for Historic Courthouse Renovation project.

Doug Gilpin, Chairman Date

Total
427,756.41

198,000.00
113,145.00

100,000.00
83,935.00
58,004.00

36,365.63
33,250.00

27,030.00

1,077,486.04


artbis
Text Box
Approved by: ____________________________________________ ________________
					Doug Gilpin, Chairman					 Date




	Insert from: "Purchase Orders Report B 12-11-2012.pdf"
	BILLK_11250_121203101844 (2)


